FORM PTO-1595



₹ SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

| (Rev. 6-93) | 7 V |
|--|---|
| 10142443 | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl | |
| Name(s) of conveying party(ies): | Name and address of receiving party: |
| 1) CARL BERGMAN 2) 3) | Name: FLOW HOLDINGS GMBH (SAGL) LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY |
| 4) 5) | Internal Address: |
| 6) | <u> </u> |
| Additional names of conveying parties attached?YesXNo | |
| Nature of conveyance: X | Street Address: S BALESTRA 17 |
| Security Agreement Change of Name Other | Postal Code & City: 6901 LUGANO |
| Execution Dates: | Country SWITZERLAND |
| 1) MARCH 14, 2000 4) 5) 6) 6) | Additional names & addresses attached?Yes _X_No |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): | |
| If this document is being filed t | together with a new application, of the application is |
| A. Patent Application No(s). 09/423,922 | B. Patent No(s). |
| Additional numbers attache | d? Yes <u>X</u> No |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved1 |
| Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC | |
| Internal Address: LORRAINE LINFORD | 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): |
| | X Enclosed |
| Street Address:701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300 | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092 | 8. Deposit account number: |
| 00 NTHAI1 00000083 09423922 \ | 19-1090 |
| 40.00 0 DO NOT USE | E THIS SPACE |
| 9 Statement and signature | Information is true and correct and any attached copy is |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet | |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) L:\340058 - Flow International\522\assig | |

REEL: 010965 FRAME: 0284

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Carl Bergman (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), having a post office address of Odelbovägen 12, 735 34 Surahammar, Sweden, am the sole inventor of an invention entitled "A DEVICE IN A PRESSURE VESSEL FOR HOT ISOSTATIC PRESSING," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on November 15, 1999, as a national conversion of PCT/SE98/00903, and assigned Application No. 09/423,922; and

WHEREAS, Flow Holdings GmbH (SAGL), Limited Liability Company (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), having a place of business at S Balestra 17, 6901, Lugano, Switzerland, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters

PATENT REEL: 010965 FRAME: 0285 patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

| 2000 03 14 | Carl Bergman |
|------------------|--------------|
| Date | Carl Bergman |
| State of) | SS. |
| County of Sweden | |

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Mr. Bergman is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

| Dated | 22 May 2000 | |
|-------------------------------|-------------|--|
| Signature of Notary Public | Orunta God | |
| Witness Printed Name | l | |
| My appointme | nt expires | |

\\MAIN\USERS\float\wendyw\1062.doc